

Ordinance No. 102 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences dated 01 December 2023

on the appointment of the Academic Ombudsman at the Warsaw School of Life Sciences

According to § 20 para. 2 and 4 of the Statute of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences in Warsaw in connection with Ordinance No. 141 of the Rector of the Warsaw School of Life Sciences dated 31 December 2021 on the introduction of the 'Gender Equality Plan for the Warsaw University of Life Sciences for the years 2022 - 2025', it is hereby resolved as follows:

§ 1

Dr inż. Mateusz Niedbała has been appointed the Academic Ombudsman for the 2020-2024 term of office, i.e. until 31 August 2024.

§ 2

The Academic Ombudsman's duties, responsibilities and procedures are set out in the Annex to hereto.

§ 3

The Rector shall supervise this Ordinance's implementation.

§ 4

The Ordinance shall enter into force upon signature.

Rector

of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences Prof. dr hab. Michał Zasada /signed with qualified electronic signature/